



مجمع شركات المناعي يعلن عن ربح إجمالي للربع الأول قدره ٢٢٧ مليون ريال قطري عن إيرادات موحدة بلغت ١,٣ مليار ريال قطري

قطر، ٣٠ أبريل ٢٠٢٣ - أعلن مجمع شركات المناعي ش.م.ع.ق (ورمزها في بورصة قطر MCCS) اليوم عن نتائجه للربع الأول للفترة المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٣.

وقد فاقت إيرادات المجموعة البالغة ١,٣١ مليار ريال قطري للربع الأول المنتهي في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٣ مبلغ الـ ١,٢٩ مليار ريال قطري عن نفس الفترة من العام الماضي ٢٠٢٢ ، ويُعزى ذلك بصورة أساسية إلى نمو الإيرادات في قطاعات السيارات والمعدات الثقيلة وتجزئة المجوهرات.

في حين بلغ إجمالي ربح المجموعة للربع الأول ٢٢٧ مليون ريال قطري ، مما يمثل زيادة بنسبة ٧٪ مقارنة بمبلغ ٢١٢ مليون ريال قطري لنفس الفترة من العام الماضي ٢٠٢٢ .

وبلغت أرباح المجموعة قبل الفوائد والضرائب (EBIT) للربع الأول ٧٤ مليون ريال قطري ، على أساس المقارنة بالمثل باستثناء الأرباح من العمليات المتوقفة في الربع الأول من عام ٢٠٢٢ ، بزيادة قدرها ٤ ملايين ريال قطري أو ٥٪ عن نفس الفترة من العام الماضي ٢٠٢٢ .

فيما بلغ صافي ربح المجموعة للربع الأول ١٢ مليون ريال قطري، متأثراً بارتفاع تكاليف التمويل بسبب زيادات أسعار الفائدة التي بدأت في عام ٢٠٢٢ ، ولكنها انخفضت بشكل طفيف فقط على أساس المثل بالمثل باستثناء الأرباح من العمليات المتوقفة مقارنة بنفس الفترة من العام الماضي ٢٠٢٢ .

وقد تأثرت أقسام التعاملات فيما بين المؤسسات (B2B) في قطر بالتباطؤ الاقتصادي في الربع الأول من عام ٢٠٢٣ عقب كأس العالم لكرة القدم فيفا ٢٠٢٢ الناجح للغاية. ومع بدء النشاط الاقتصادي في الازدياد مع تقدم العام، فمن المتوقع أن تظهر أقسام التعاملات فيما بين المؤسسات هذه مزيداً من النمو في الإيرادات وصافي الربح مقارنة بالعام الماضي ٢٠٢٢ .





MANNAI CORPORATION REPORTS FIRST QUARTER GROSS PROFIT OF QR 227 MILLION ON CONSOLIDATED REVENUE OF QR 1.3 BILLION

Qatar, 30 April, 2023 – Mannai Corporation QPSC (Qatar Exchange: MCCS), today announced its first quarter results for the period ended 31st March 2023.

Group Revenue of QR 1.31 Billion for the first quarter ended 31st March 2023 was above the QR 1.29 Billion for the same period last year 2022, mainly from Revenue growth in the Automotive, Heavy Equipment, and Jewellery Retail segments.

Group Gross Profit for the first quarter was QR 227 Million, which represents a 7% increase compared to QR 212 Million for same period last year 2022.

Group Earnings before Interest and Taxes (EBIT) for the first quarter were QR 74 Million, on a like-for-like basis excluding profits from discontinued operations in the first quarter 2022, this was an increase of QR 4 Million or 5% over the same period last year 2022.

Group Net Profit for the first quarter was QR 12 Million, impacted by higher Finance Costs due to the interest rate increases that began in 2022, but only marginally lower on a like-for-like basis excluding profits from discontinued operations as compared to the same period last year 2022.

The business-to-business (B2B) divisions in Qatar were impacted by the economic slowdown in the first quarter 2023 following the very successful FIFA World Cup 2022. As economic activity begins to increase as the year progresses, these B2B divisions are anticipated to show further growth in Revenue and Net Profit compared to last year 2022.

